GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3565
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2015

Fuel Efficiency
Rai Shri Nityanand

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to prescribe fuel efficiency standards in the vehicles for compliance by the automobile
manufacturers and the distributors;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has conducted any study/survey regarding wastage of fuel by vehicles with poor fuel efficiency; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI G.M. SIDDESHWARA)
(@) & (b): Yes Madam, the Bureau of Energy Efficiency (BEE) under the Ministry of Power has notified fuel efficiency standards for M1
Passenger vehicles vide S.0. 1072 (E) dated 23rd April, 2015.

(c) & (d): No Madam, does not arise.
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